EVAL-ADAU7118Z User Guide
UG-1558
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADAU7118 8-Channel PDM to I2S/TDM Converter
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 14
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
EVAL-ADAU7118Z evaluation board

UG-1558 EVAL-ADAU7118Z User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
7 C1, C4, C9, C13,
C15, C20, C21
Multilayer ceramic capacitor (MLCC), 16 V, X7R, 0402 Murata  GRM155R71C104JA88D
6 C2, C5, C8, C12,
C16, C17
MLCC, 10 V, X7R, 0805 TDK Corp C2012X7R1A106K125AC
6 C3, C6, C7, C10,
C11, C14
MLCC, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Knowles Novacap 0603BB105K160YT
2 C18, C19 MLCC, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Knowles Novacap 0603BB105K160YT
2 C22, C23 MLCC, 100 V, NP0, 0603 Murata GRM1885C2A330JA01D
4 D1 to D4 Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 0.5 A SOD123 On Semiconductor MBR0530T1G
3 J1, J5, J10 Header, unshrouded, 6-way  3M PBC03DAAN or cut PBC36DAAN
3 J2, J13, J14 Header, SIP, 3-position Sullins PBC03SAAN or cut PBC36SAAN
4 J3, J9, J15, J17 Header, unshrouded, 2-way 3M PBC01DAAN or cut PBC36DAAN
1 J4 Header, unshrouded, 12-way 3M PBC06DAAN or cut PBC36DAAN
2 J6, J11 Header, unshrouded, 4-way  3M PBC02DAAN or cut PBC36DAAN
1 J7 Header, unshrouded, 10-way  3M PBC05DAAN or cut PBC36DAAN
1 J8 Power jack, mini, 0.08 inch, right angled through-hole Switchcraft, Inc. RAPC722X
1 J12 Header, polarized, shrouded, 10-way  3M N2510-6002RB
2 R1, R8 Resistor, thick film, chip, 1%, 125 mW, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
3 R2, R7, R10, R11, R13  Resistor, thick film, chip, 1%, 100 mW, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V